07-28-2004



102801234

Docket No.: 1926A1

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

| Tab settings → → → | V | <u> </u> | ▼ | | V | | <u> </u> | ~ |
|---|---|-----------------|-------------------|---|------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------|
| To the Director o | of the United States F | atent and | Trademark Offic | | ord the attached origina | | copy there | ∍of. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Joseph M Ferencz | and Vincent A. Gas | spar | | Name: J | PPG INDUSTRIES O |)HIO, INC. | | |
| | | | | Internal / | Address: | | | |
| | | _ | | | | 7. | 76 | 70 |
| Additional names(s) of co | onveying party(ies) | ۷ ل | Yes 🛛 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveya | ınce: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Street Ad | ddress: 3800 West 1 | 43rd Street | | |
| ☐ Security Agreer | ment \Box |] Change | e of Name | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | City: Cle | eveland | State: <u>OH</u> | I ZIP: 4 | 4111 |
| Execution Date: Jul | ly 13, 2004 | | | Additional na | ame(s) & address(es) | attached? | Yes 🛚 | No |
| 4. Application numbe | er(s) or patent num | bers(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is | s being filed togethe | er with a n | new application | ı, the executio | on date of the applica | ation is: | | |
| A. Patent Applicati | ion No.(s) | | | В. | Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 10/809,595 | | | | | | o 🏥 | | |
| 10/00/,0/2 | | | | | | PR E | | |
| | | | | | | OPR/FINANCE | | |
| | | | | | | 3 2 | eda . | |
| | | Additiona | al numbers attac | ched? 🔲 Y | ∕es ⊠ No | | , 1 | |
| 5. Name and address concerning docum | s of party to whom nent should be mail | - | ndence | 6. Total nur | mber of applications | • | ∄volved: | 1 |
| Name: PPG INDI | USTRIES, INC. | | | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.0 | 00 | |
| Internal Address: | Intellectual Proper | rty Depart | tment | | losed - Any excess o | | | • |
| 39th-Eloor | | | | | lited or debited to dep | | 0,,00.2 | • |
| / | | | | ⊠ Auth | norized to be charged | d to deposit ac | count | |
| Street Address: C | One PPG Place | _/ | | 8. Deposit | account number: | | | |
| 07/27/2004 NGETACHE 00000033 162025 10809595 | | | | 16-2025 | : | | | |
|)1 FC:8021 40.00 | 0 BA | | \ | 10-2023 | | | w | |
| City: Pittsburgh | Staf | te: <u>PA</u> : | ZIP: <u>15272</u> | (Attach du | uplicate copy of this page i | if paying by depor | sit account) | <u></u> |
| 0. Otata - and and ata | 4 | | DO NOT | USE THIS SPAC | CE | | | |
| 9. Statement and sig To the best of my of the original docu | knowledge and be | lief, the fo | regoing inform | ation is true a | and correct and any a | attached copy | is a true c | :ору |
| Diane R. Meyers | | | MX | e(C 😾 | | July 21, 20 | 004 | |
| Name of F | Person Signing | | 00 | Signature | <u> </u> | 5 Dat | :e | |
| | Total number | of pages in | cluding cover st | neet, attachme | nts, and document: | 3 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, **JOSEPH M. FERENCZ** of Litchfield, County of Medina, and State of Ohio; and **VINCENT A. GASPAR** of Columbia Station, County of Lorain, and State of Ohio, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

FOCUSED HEAT EXTRUSION PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POWDER COATING COMPOSITIONS

| as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, | |
|---|-----|
| executed by JOSEPH M. FERENCZ on the 13 day of 3014, | : |
| 2004; and by VINCENT A. GASPAR on the day of, | |
| 2004, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and | |
| enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal | |
| representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be | е |
| granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if the | nis |
| assignment and sale had not been made. | |

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0641 to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

| IN TESTIMONY WH | EREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our |
|--------------------|---|
| seals. | John Vi |
| | JOSEPH M. FERENCE |
| STATE OF OHIO |) |
| County of Cuyahoga |) ss) |
| 124h | · · · · · · |

Notary Public

A Heirich

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0642

| VI a Dage | |
|-------------------|--|
| VINCENT A. GASPAR | |

STATE OF OHIO

County of Cuyahoga

SS

On this ______ day of _______, 2004, appeared before me in person the above VINCENT A. GASPAR and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the purposes herein set forth.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0643